Substitute for PTO-1595 (Rev.)	70,000, 11000,00110,1110,1	· 07-11		
0 ()				T 12 / STAR DEPARTMENT OF COM
	TO THE DIRE	C.	13370	ADEMARK OFFICE: R COPY THEREOF,
1. Name(s)	Conveying party	fes _j . ExecutionDate(s)		ure of conveyance:
Name(s)	4		\times	Assignment Security Agreement
Tesfaye Biftu		<u>December 11, 2006</u>		Merger Change of Name
Jason Cox		December 14, 2006		Other:
Danqing Feng		December 15, 2006		
Anthony Mastracchie)	December 15, 2006	3. Nam	e and address of receiving party(ies):
Xiaoxia Qian		December 15, 2006		MERCK & CO., INC.
Ann E. Weber		December 14, 2006	Name: -"	
			ļ	ddress: RY60-30
				tate: RAHWAY, NEW JERSEY
				al Code: <u>07065-0907</u>
				an odde. <u>97000 0007</u>
Additional name(s) of	conveying party(ies	attached? Yes X		al name(s) & Yes X No es attached?
4. Application numb		ber(s) are as follows:	-	filed on
				med on
Patent Applicati and titled:	.,	IPEPTIDYL PEPTIDASE		OR THE TREATMENT OR PREVENTION OF
Patent Applicati and titled: AMINOCYC DIABETES	LOHEXANES AS D	IPEPTIDYL PEPTIDASE	E-IV INHIBITORS FO	
Patent Applicati and titled: AMINOCYC DIABETES	LOHEXANES AS D		E-IV INHIBITORS FO	OR THE TREATMENT OR PREVENTION OF
Patent Application and titled: AMINOCYC DIABETES This docum 5. Name & address	LOHEXANES AS D nent is being filed too	gether with a new applica	E-IV INHIBITORS FO ation. Additional i	
Patent Application and titled: AMINOCYC DIABETES This docum 5. Name & address	LOHEXANES AS D ent is being filed too of party to whom co nents should be mai	gether with a new applica	E-IV INHIBITORS FO ation. Additional i	numbers attached? Yes X
Patent Application and titled: AMINOCYC DIABETES This docum Name & address concerning documents	LOHEXANES AS D ment is being filed too more party to whom co ments should be mai Durette	gether with a new applica	E-IV INHIBITORS FO ation. Additional i	numbers attached? Yes X
Patent Application and titled: AMINOCYC DIABETES This docum 5. Name & address concerning docum Name: Philippe I	LOHEXANES AS Done is being filed too of party to whom conents should be main Durette PATENT DEPARMERCK & CO., I	gether with a new applica rrespondence iled: RTMENT	E-IV INHIBITORS FO ation. Additional i	numbers attached? Yes X
Patent Application and titled: AMINOCYC DIABETES This docum 5. Name & address concerning docum Name: Philippe Internal Address:	LOHEXANES AS Done is being filed too of party to whom connents should be main Durette PATENT DEPARMERCK & CO., I P.O. BOX 2000	gether with a new application of the second	E-IV INHIBITORS FO ation. Additional i	numbers attached? Yes X
Patent Application and titled: AMINOCYC DIABETES This docum 5. Name & address concerning docum Name: Philippe I	LOHEXANES AS Done is being filed too of party to whom connents should be main Durette PATENT DEPARMERCK & CO., I P.O. BOX 2000	gether with a new application of the second	etion. Additional i	numbers attached? Yes X
Patent Application and titled: AMINOCYC DIABETES This docum 5. Name & address concerning docum Name: Philippe Internal Address: City & State:	LOHEXANES AS Done is being filed too of party to whom conents should be main. Durette PATENT DEPARMERCK & CO., I P.O. BOX 2000-RAHWAY, N.J.	gether with a new application of the second	E-IV INHIBITORS FO ation. Additional i	numbers attached? Yes X
Patent Application and titled: AMINOCYC DIABETES This docum 5. Name & address concerning docum Name: Philippe Internal Address: City & State:	LOHEXANES AS Done is being filed too of party to whom connents should be main Durette PATENT DEPARMERCK & CO., I P.O. BOX 2000 - RAHWAY, N.J.	gether with a new applicant prespondence lied: RTMENT LINC RY60-30 Zip: 07065-0907 DO NOT USE	ation. Additional if	numbers attached? Yes X
Patent Application and titled: AMINOCYC DIABETES This docum 5. Name & address concerning docum Name: Philippe Internal Address: City & State: Statement and sign To the best of my original document	content is being filed too of party to whom conents should be main an	gether with a new application of the second	ation. Additional if	numbers attached? Yes Ilications & patents involved: 1 Pect and any attached copy is a true copy of the second copy is a true copy in the second copy
Patent Application and titled: AMINOCYC DIABETES This docum 5. Name & address concerning docum Name: Philippe Internal Address: City & State: Statement and sign To the best of my original document Philippe L. Duretters.	content is being filed too of party to whom connents should be main. Durette PATENT DEPARMERCK & CO., I P.O. BOX 2000-RAHWAY, N.J. Granture: knowledge and belicities.	gether with a new applicant prespondence lied: RTMENT INC. INC. Zip: 07065-0907 DO NOT USE	ation. Additional of apple THIS SPACE	numbers attached? Yes X Incations & patents involved: 1 Pect and any attached copy is a true copy of the copy o
Patent Application and titled: AMINOCYC DIABETES This docum 5. Name & address concerning docum Name: Philippe Internal Address: City & State: Statement and sign To the best of my original document	content is being filed too of party to whom contents should be main. Durette PATENT DEPAREMERCK & CO., I P.O. BOX 2000-RAHWAY, N.J. Granture: knowledge and belication.	gether with a new application of the second	ation. Additional of apple THIS SPACE ation is true and corr S	rect and any attached copy is a true copy of the figure of the displacement.
Patent Application and titled: AMINOCYC DIABETES This docum 5. Name & address concerning docum Name: Philippe Internal Address: City & State: Statement and sign To the best of my original document Philippe L. Duretters.	content is being filed too of party to whom contents should be main. Durette PATENT DEPAREMERCK & CO., I P.O. BOX 2000-RAHWAY, N.J. Granture: knowledge and belication.	gether with a new application of the second	ation. Additional of apple THIS SPACE ation is true and corr S	ect and any attached copy is a true copy of the June 11, 2008 ignature Date Date 1, 2008 MJANA1 08000002 132755 12
Patent Application and titled: AMINOCYC DIABETES This docum 5. Name & address concerning docum Name: Philippe Internal Address: City & State: Statement and sign To the best of my original document Philippe L. Duretters.	content is being filed too of party to whom contents should be main. Durette PATENT DEPAREMERCK & CO., I P.O. BOX 2000-RAHWAY, N.J. Granture: knowledge and belication.	gether with a new applicant prespondence filed: RTMENT INC. ————————————————————————————————————	ation. Additional of Apple of This SPACE ation is true and correct of Space	rect and any attached copy is a true copy of the dignature Date
Patent Application and titled: AMINOCYC DIABETES This docum 5. Name & address concerning docum Name: Philippe Internal Address: City & State: Statement and sign To the best of my original document Philippe L. Durett Name of Pers	content is being filed too of party to whom contents should be main. Durette PATENT DEPAREMERCK & CO., In P.O. BOX 2000-RAHWAY, N.J. Construction of party to whom contents should be main. Durette PATENT DEPAREMENT OF PAREMENT OF PA	gether with a new applicator respondence ided: RTMENT INC	ation. Additional of apple THIS SPACE ation is true and corr S g cover sheet, attack	rect and any attached copy is a true copy of the signature Date Indications and documents: 8 866/17/2008 MJAMA1 00000002 132755 12066364 91 FC:8021 40.00 DA
Patent Application and titled: AMINOCYC DIABETES This docum 5. Name & address concerning docum Name: Philippe I Internal Address: City & State: Statement and sign To the best of my original document Philippe L. Durett Name of Pers	content is being filed together to whom contents should be main. Durette PATENT DEPARMERCK & CO., I. P.O. BOX 2000 - RAHWAY, N.J. Granture: knowledge and belication. Region Signing Total new contents and contents are contents.	gether with a new applicator respondence ided: RTMENT NC. Property Pro	ation. Additional in Additional in Additional in Additional in the Additional in the Additional in A	ect and any attached copy is a true copy of the state of
Patent Application and titled: AMINOCYC DIABETES This docum This docum This docum Name & address concerning docum Name: Philippe I Internal Address: City & State: Statement and signal document Philippe L. Durett Name of Personal Internal Address: DATE OF DEPORT OF DEPO	content is being filed together is being filed together is being filed together in the party to whom concerts should be main an arrow of party to whom concerts should be main and party. PATENT DEPARMERCK & CO., I. P.O. BOX 2000 - RAHWAY, N.J. P.O. BOX 2000 - RAHWAY, N.J. In the party of party to whom concerts should be main and party. Total not be party to whom concerts should be main and party to whom concerts to whom concerts the party of party part	gether with a new application of pages including EXPRESS RESPONDENCE IS BEING FOR THE ABOVE DATE/IN A	ation. Additional in Additiona	rect and any attached copy is a true copy of the signature Date Indications and documents: 8 866/17/2008 MJAMA1 00000002 132755 12066364 91 FC:8021 40.00 DA
Patent Application and titled: AMINOCYC DIABETES This docum This docum This docum Name & address concerning docum Name: Philippe I Internal Address: City & State: Statement and signal document Philippe L. Durett Name of Personal Internal Address: DATE OF DEPORT OF DEPO	content is being filed too of party to whom contents should be main. Durette PATENT DEPARMERCK & CO., I P.O. BOX 2000-RAHWAY, N.J. Prograture: knowledge and belied in the contents of the	gether with a new application of pages including EXPRESS RESPONDENCE IS BEING FOR THE ABOVE DATE/IN A	ation. Additional in Additiona	ect and any attached copy is a true copy of the state of

PATENT REEL: 021232 FRAME: 0720

		PATENT
attorney Docket Number	22132Y	

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

DOCKET TURNEDUL	221321
U.S. Serial No.	
Filing Date	
•	PCI/US2007/001493
	January 19, 2007

For value received, we, Tesfaye Biftu, Jason Cox, Danqing Feng, Xiaoxia Qian, and Ann E. Weber

of 3 Ocala Court, Freehold, New Jersey 07728; 37 Exeter Road, East Windsor, New Jersey 08520; 125 Arapaho Trail, Branchburg, New Jersey 08876; 360 W 34th Street, Apt 8T, New York, New York 10001; 1974 Duncan Drive, Scotch Plains, New Jersey 07076, respectively,

hereby sell, assign and transfer to MERCK & CO., Inc., a corporation of the State of New Jersey, having an office at Lincoln Avenue, City of Rahway, State of New Jersey, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, our entire right, title and interest, for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to

AMINOCYCLOHEXANES AS DIPEPTIDYL PEPTIDASE-IV INHIBITORS FOR THE TREATMENT OR PREVENTION OF DIABETES

described in an application for Patents having Attorney Docket Number 22132Y

and in application(s) Serial No. 60/761,815

filed on 01/25/2006

; Serial No.

filed on

; Serial No.

filed on

(if applicable),

and all our rights and privileges, including any and all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, under any and all Patents which may be granted therefor, and under any and all extensions, divisionals, reissues and continuations of said application for Patents, including any foreign applications derived therefrom, equivalent thereto or claiming priority thereof.

We request that any and all Patents for said inventions be issued to said assignee, its successor, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining Patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

This document may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which so executed shall be deemed to be an original, but all such counterparts shall together constitute but one and the same document.

We hereby authorize our attorney, <u>Philippe L. Durette</u> or an attorney with Power of Attorney in this application, of the said MERCK & CO., Inc., to insert **Serial No. (s)**, **PCT Appl. No. (s)** and **Filing Date (s)** of said application(s) when known.

Page 1 of 3

PATENT

1493 207
-
_
_
_
-
=
e
e

PAMELAS SPALDING NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Expires Jan. 6, 2009

PATENT

PATENT **REEL: 021232 FRAME: 0722**

	ASSIGNMENT AN	ID AGREEMENT	U.S. Serial No. Filing Date
			PCT Appl. No. PCT/US2007/001493
Signed at Rahway, New Jersey Tesfaye Biftu	this 11+h day	of <u>December</u> , 2006	Filing Date <u>January 19, 2007</u>
STATE OF NEW JERSEY County of Union Personally appeared before me	SS. the above-named Tesfaye Biftu		
to me known and known to me to be the their free act and deed this $\frac{j/4h}{h}$.006	
	NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERS My Commission Expires Jan. 6, 2		S. Spalding Notary Public
Signed at	this	day of,	·
County of			
Personally appeared before me	the above-named		
to me known and known to me to be the	person(s) who executed the fore	going instrument and ackn	owledged said instrument to be
their free act and deed this	day of,	······································	
			Notary Public

Page 3 of 3**REEL: 021232 FRAME: 0723**

PATENT

Attorney Docket Number 22132Y

	ASSIGNMEN	T AND AG		Filing Date	
				PCT Appl. No. Filing Date	PCI/US <u>2007/001493</u> January 19, 2007
Signed at Rahway, New Jersey	_ this	_ day of	,2006	- .	
Tesfaye Biftu					
STATE OF NEW JERSEY County of Union					
County of Union					
Personally appeared before me the a	bove-named Tesfaye	e Biftu			
to me known and known to me to be the pers				owledged said inst	trument to be
their free act and deed this da	ay of	, 2006			
					Notary Public
		.h			
Signed at Rahway, New Jersey	$\frac{15^{\circ}}{}$	day of	<u>)ecember, 2000</u>	<u>6</u> .	
Dang Teng	5		 		
Daniquity eng					
Xiaoxia Qian					
STATE OF NEW IEDSEV					
STATE OF NEW JERSEY	\rightarrow SS.				
County of <u>Union</u>	—)				
Personally appeared before me the a	bove-named Danq	ing Feng Xiao	xia Qian		
to me known and known to me to be the personal	on(s) who evented	ha foregoing in	strument and solo	owledged said in t	rument to be
their free act and deed this da			su ument and ackn	owienken sam iller	rumon to oc
	PAMELA S SP/ NOTARY PUBLIC OF M My Commission Expire	ALDING NEW JERSEY	Jamela	5. Spa	Nother: Public

Page & of AH

					<u>-</u>	e
		ASSIGNME	ENT AND AGRE	EEMENT	= =	PCT/US2007/001493 January 19, 2007
For value re	eceived, I, Anthony N	Mastracchio (
residing at: 222 E. l	Eisenhower Street, Pri	nceton, New Jersey 0	08540			
nereby sell, assign a	and transfer to MERCI	ζ & CO., Inc., a corp	oration of the State o	f New Jersey, h	naving an office	
nt Lincoln Avenue,	City of Rahway, State	e of New Jersey, and	its successors, assig	ns and legal repr	resentatives, my en	ntire right,
itle and interest, for	r all countries, in and t	o certain inventions r	relating to			
AMINOCYCL	OHEXANES AS DIP	EPTIDYL PEPTIDA	SE-IV INHIBITOR: DIABETES	S FOR THE TR	EATMENT OR P	REVENTION OF
described in an appl	lication for Patents hav	ring Attorney Docket	: Number 22132Y	and in applica	ation(s) Serial No.	60/761,815
filed on 01/25/2006	6; Serial No.	filed on	; Serial No.	filed	lon	(if applicable),
and all my rights an	d privileges, including	any and all benefits	under the Internation	nal Convention f	or the Protection of	of Industrial Property,
ander any and all Pa	atents which may be gr	ranted therefor, and u	nder any and all exte	ensions, division	als, reissues and c	ontinuations of said
application for Pater	nts, including any fore	ign applications deriv	ved therefrom, equiv	alent thereto or o	claiming priority t	hereof.
I request th	nat any and all Patents:	for said inventions be	e issued to said assign	nee, or to its suc	cessors, assigns ar	nd legal
epresentatives, or to	o such nominees as it i	may designate.				
I agree that	t, when requested, I wi	ll, without charge to	said assignee but at i	ts expense, sign	all papers, take al	l rightful
oaths, and do all act	s which may be necess	sary, desirable or con	venient for securing	and maintaining	Patents for said is	nventions in any
and all countries and	d for vesting title there	to in said assignee, it	s successors, assigns	and legal repres	sentatives or nomi	nees.
I covenant	with said assignee, its	successors, assigns a	nd legal representativ	ves, that the righ	its and property he	erein
conveyed are free ar	nd clear of any encumb	orance, and that I hav	e full right to convey	the same as her	rein expressed.	
I hereby aut	thorize my attorney <u>Ph</u>	ilippe L. Durette				
or an attorney with I	Power of Attorney in t	his application, of the	e said MERCK & CO)., Inc., to inser	t the Serial No. (s), PCT Appl. No. (s),
and Filing Date (s)	of said application(s)	when known.				
Signed at	Princeton	`	this _15	day of <u></u>	secember	, 2006 .

Page 1 of 2

PATENT

Attorney Docket Number 22132Y

U.S. Serial No.

		Attorney Do	cket Number	22132Y	
		U.S	S. Serial No.		
			Filing Date		
		PC	CT Appl. No.	PCI/US2007/9	01493
	ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEN	IENT	Filing Date	January 19,	2007
STATE OF NEW JERSEY					
Man	> ss.				
County of					
Personally appeared before me the	above-named Anthony Mastracchio				
to me known and known to me to be the pe	erson who executed the foregoing instrumen	t and acknowleds	ged said instru	ment to be his	
			,		
free act and deed this	day of Recember	, 2006 .			
			- 0		
	<u>-</u>	Christine	9. Fa	etum	
		-		Notary I	Public

Christine A. Faltum A Notary Public of New Jersey My Commission Expires Dec. 8, 2008

PATENT

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 06/11/2008